

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.54 OF 2015

Mukund Yashwant Dixit And 25 Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Om Saahil Vinayak And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.926 OF 2015

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1653 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4686 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.54 OF 2015

Mr. Tejas S. Bhide, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Khushboo Chughani i/b Markand Gandhi & Co., for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, learned counsel seek time by submitting that the mediation proceedings are ongoing and progressing well.
3. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]